506879810 09/21/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6926631

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROCÍO RODRÍGUEZ-CANO	09/21/2021
SHUAI ZHANG	09/21/2021
GERT FRØLUND PEDERSEN	09/21/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AALBORG UNIVERSITY	
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 159	
Internal Address:	FR. BAJERS VEJ 5, CVR. NR. 29102384	
City:	AALBORG	
State/Country:	DENMARK	
Postal Code:	9100	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16240260

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: kpendergraft@jwth.com

Correspondent Name: JENKINS, WILSON, TAYLOR & HUNT

Address Line 1: 3015 CARRINGTON MILL BLVD

Address Line 2: SUITE 550

Address Line 4: MORRISVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 27560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1488/78/2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAYLA PENDERGRAFT	
SIGNATURE:	/kayla pendergraft/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/21/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Signed Assignment - Inventors to Aalborg - 1488-78-2#page1.tif source=Signed Assignment - Inventors to Aalborg - 1488-78-2#page2.tif

PATENT 506879810 REEL: 057543 FRAME: 0188

INVENTORS STATEMENT

We, the undersigned,

Rocio Rodriguez-Cano of Aalborg, Denmark Shuai Zhang of Aalborg, Denmark Gert Frølund Pedersen of Storvorde, Denmark (hereinafter referred to as the Assignors)

Hereby declare that we are the only inventors of the technology comprised in the Invention Disclosure with the title "CORNER ANTENNA ARRAY DEVICES, SYSTEMS, AND METHODS"

Furthermore, we hereby assign all our right and title to the technology defined above to:

Aalborg University
P.O. Box 159
Fr. Bajers vej 5
9100 Aalborg
CVR. NR. 29102384
Denmark
(hereinafter referred to as the Assignee)

For the Assignors	
Place and date:	
Rocío Rodríguez-Cano	
Place and date:	Aalborg 09-21-2021
Shuai Zhang	

MM V Kn_

ert Frølund Pedersen

Place and date: Aalborg 09-21-2021

For the Assignee

11/1/1

Name: MORTON DAHLGUAR Title:

Dep. director

INVENTORS STATEMENT

We, the undersigned,

Rocio Rodríguez-Cano of Aalborg, Denmark Shuai Zhang of Aalborg, Denmark Gert Frølund Pedersen of Storvorde, Denmark (hereinafter referred to as the Assignors)

Hereby declare that we are the only inventors of the technology comprised in the Invention Disclosure with the title "CORNER ANTENNA ARRAY DEVICES, SYSTEMS, AND METHODS"

Furthermore, we hereby assign all our right and title to the technology defined above to:

Aalborg University
P.O. Box 159
Fr. Bajers vej 5
9100 Aalborg
CVR. NR. 29102384
Denmark
(hereinafter referred to as the Assignee)

For the Assignors

Place and date: Aalborg 09-21-2021

LOGO

Rocio Rodríguez-Cano

Place and date: Shuai Zhang

Place and date: Aalborg 09-21-2021

Gert Frølund Pedersen

For the Assignee

Place and date:

Name:

DAHLGAARI

PATENT REEL: 057543 FRAME: 0190

RECORDED: 09/21/2021